EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-AFF Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00

STEPHEN JAY HAAS

2022-247828 02/22/2022 08:52 AM

Recording requested by and when recorded mail to:

STEPHEN JAY HAAS 1967 S. STARFIRE AVE **CORONA, CA 92879**

APN: 002-016-03



AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH (Probate Code Section 210)

STEPHEN JAY HAAS, Successor Trustee, of legal age, declares and says:

That the undersigned, STEPHEN JAY HAAS, Successor Trustee of the HAAS TRUST dated September 13, 1986, hereby accepts the appointment as trustee and agrees to carry out the duties of trustee.

That HAZEL MOLINE HAAS, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as HAZEL M. HAAS, named as one having an interest in the HAAS TRUST dated September 13, 1986, Sub-Trust B. Said interest was transferred by Quitclaim Deed executed November 19, 2012 and recorded with the Eureka County Recorder on November 21, 2012, as document number 0222172. (Trust not previously recorded).

The decedent's death affects the following described property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto 1.

More commonly known as:

3058 Crescent Ave., Crescent Valley, NV

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:

002-016-03

VERIFICATION

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

Successor Trustee



LOTS 27 and 28 of BLOCK 19 OF CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH AND FARMS UNIT NUMBER 1, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 34081.

TOGETHER WITH THE TENEMENTS, HEREDITAMENTS AND APPURTENANCES THEREUNTO BELONGING OR APPERTAINING, AND THE REVERSION AND REVERSIONS, REMAINDER AND REMAINDERS, RENTS, ISSUES AND PROFITS THEREOF.

STATE OF CATALEGISM

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

	3052021120891	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CERTIFICATI STATE OF CA USE BLACK INK ONLY AND FRASLING	E OF DE/	ATH RACTERATIONS		32021330		
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (Given) HAZEL	2, Mt(USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO FAMELY SHOP IN OUR ALTERNATIONS LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER 2. MIDDLE MOLINE 3. LAST (Femily) HAAS					ON NUMBER	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MI	(DDLE, LAST)		4. DATE OF 05/24/	аятн mm/dd/о 1928	92 5. AGE Yrs.	IF UNDER ONE YEAR Months Days	Hours Minutes F	
	MN ,	CIAL SECURITY NUMBER	11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED YES X NO	UNK \	MIDOWE	D i	7. DATE OF DEATH mm. 04/28/2021	1455	
	MASTER'S YES_		SPANISH7 (If yes, see worksheet i	X NO C	AUCASIA	iN.	nay be listed (see workshee	\ \	
	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of SPECIAL EDUCATION TEA	CHER	EDUCAT		USTRY (e.g., groci	ry store, road construc	tion, employment agency, e	4c.) 18. YEARS IN OCCUPATE 20	
RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or 803 MAGNOLIA AVE #222								
	21. OTY CORONA	OVINCE 23. ZIP CODE 24. YEARS IN COUNTY DE 92879 9				CA	-		
MANT	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP STEPHEN HAAS, SON			STARF			CA 92879	, state and zip)	
BPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRIDP-FIRST	29. MICC -		- /	30. LAST (BIRT)	(NAME)	N		
	31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST RUBEN	32. MIDE			33. LAST MOLINE			34. BIFTH STATE MN	
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	36. M/DE		\	87. LAST (BIRTH BURKE			38. BIRTH STATE MN	
REGISTRAR	05/04/2021 1712 \$		OREST LAWN N AVE., GLENDAL	.E, CA 9					
LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU	The second secon	42 SIGNATURE OF EMBA	LMED				43. LICENSE NUMBER	
701	44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT 45, LICENSE HJIMBER 45, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR FD1902 SEOFFREY LEUNG, M.D., EL						ED. M	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 05/04/2021	
PLACE OF DEATH	OWN RESIDENCE/ HOSPIC			102.1F1	P EPVOP	Y ONE 103. IF	OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, lospice Nursing Home/LT	Decedent's Con-	
30	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Smeet and number, or location). 803. MAGNOLIA AVE #222						CORON	A	
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the children with the cardioc at MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final classess or condition resulting in death)	rrest, respiratory arrest, or ventr	es, or complications — that direct icular fibrillation without showing ST	the etiology. DC	L DO NOT enter ter NOT ABBREVIATE	minal events such	Time Interval Between Onset and Death (AT) HRS	YES X NO	
ŧ.	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause	DEMENTIA					YRS	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO	
ASE OF DEATH	on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or lots of thet		Total Contract of the Contract				(CT)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO.	
CALISE	Initiated the events (4) resulting in death) LAST						(от)	111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE YES NO	
	112, OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 NONE								
		DITION IN ITEM 107 OR 112?	(If yes, list type of operation an	nd date.)		(18) - H. H.	1134	YES X NO UN	
_{per}	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY COND NO		. 1 	<u>/ </u>	/				
ICATION	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDGE DEAT AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE Decedent Atlanted Since Decedent Lent 1	SSIATED.	TALL MALICULAR BACK			V		05/04/2021	
	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDGE DEAL AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE Decoders Alamhold Since (A) mnv/dd/ccyy (50) mnv/dd/ccy 04/22/2021 04/28/2021	SAME Seen ARNS 118. TYPE AT 1 7888 M	EH MIKHAIL M.E TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE	D. IE MALINGAD E PKWY	SIE ZUU	KIVEKSIU	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508	05/04/2021	
	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOWLEDGE DEAL AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE Decoders Alanded Since Decod	Sen Alwa Son Alwa 118. TYPE AT 1 7888 M THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE S HOTTICIDE SUICK	EH MIKHAIL M.E TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE TATED FROM THE CAUSES STATE	D. IE MALINGAD E PKWY	SIE ZUU	SAMEH M RIVERSID DAT WORK?	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508		
ONLY CERT	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOWLEDGE DEAL AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSE Decoders Alamhadd Since Decoders Alamhadd Since Decoders Lest (4) mmvddd/ccyy (5) mmvddd/ccy 04/22/2021 04/28/202* 119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPHINON DEATH OCCUPRED AT	Sen Alwa Son Alwa 118. TYPE AT 1 7888 M THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE S HOTTICIDE SUICK	H MIKHAIL M.E TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE TRAITED FROM THE CAUSES STATE TO PRODURG	D. IE, MAULING AD E PKWY D). 7 Could not be	120. INJURE	DAT WORK?	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508	05/04/2021	
ONLY CERT	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDGE DEAL AT THE ROUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED PROMIT THE CAUSE Decoders Atlanded Since Decoders All the Mandred Since White Comment of the Comment of th	S SINIEL SEMPANN S SAME THE HORN DATE HOP PLOTE HORNOIDS END.	H MIKHAIL M.E TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE TRAITED FROM THE CAUSES STATE TO PRODURG	D. IE, MAULING AD E PKWY D). 7 Could not be	120. INJURE	DAT WORK?	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508	05/04/2021	
CERT	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDED DEAL AT THE MOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED PROMITHE CAUSE Decoders Attained Since - Decoders Lest (A) mrv/dd/ccyy (S) mrn/dd/ccy 04/22/2021 04/28/2021 119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCUPRED AT MANNER OF DEATH NSTURI ACCIDENT 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction since the promited of the pro	S SINIEL SSON ANN 118. TYPE AT 1 7888 M THE HOUR, DUE AND PLICE S Hornicide Suick No colled area, etc.) which resulted in injury)	EH MIKHAIL M.L TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE TUTED FROM THE CAUSES STATE to prove the cause state to prove the ca	D. E. MALLING AD E. PKWY D. Could not be determined	120 INJURE YES	DAT WORK?	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508 I21. INJURY DATE	05/04/2021	
CORONER'S USE ONLY CERTIFICATION	NO 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOVALEDGE DEAL AT THE ROUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED PROMIT THE CAUSE Decoders Atlanded Since Decoders All the Mandred Since White Comment of the Comment of th	S SINIEL SSON ANN 118. TYPE AT 1 7888 M THE HOUR, DUE AND PLICE S Hornicide Suick No colled area, etc.) which resulted in injury)	H MIKHAIL M.E TENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM HISSION GROVE TRAITED FROM THE CAUSES STATE TO PRODURG	D. E. MALLING AD E. PKWY D. Could not be determined	120 INJURE YES	DAT WORK?	A144408 IKHAIL M.D. E, CA 92508	05/04/2021	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE \} ss

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file by the Riverside University Health System,

Department of Public Health.

Dr. Cameron Kaiser, M.D., County Health Officer RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



JURAT

	pleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.							
State of California								
	SS.							
County of Orange								
Subscribed and sworn to (or a	ffirmed) before me on this 16th day of February 2022,							
by Stephen Jay Haas	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be							
the person who appeared befo	re me							
the person who appeared before me.								
A 1).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Mostly Price	HEATHER PRINCE Notary Public - California							
Notary Public								
injoining rubine	Commission # 2387914							

Notary Public - California
Crange County
Commission # 2387914
My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			/\
a. <u>002-016-03</u>			
b			\ \
c			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. Vacant Land b. S	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2	2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. C	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	
	Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other		7 10 10 1	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Pro	onerty	S	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure (-	erty ()
c. Transfer Tax Value:	omy (value of prop	S	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax D	ne /	\$	1 1
d. Real Property Transfer Tax D	uc \	Ψ	
4. If Exemption Claimed:			/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption p	ner NRS 375 090 S	ection 07	/ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemp			er death
or Emplain readon for Enemy	Perein		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares and ack		enalty of periury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inform			
and can be supported by docume			
Furthermore, the parties agree that			
additional tax due, may result in a			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S			
to THE 575.050, the Bayer and S	//	, and so to any more	
Signature Wesher Ja.	Haar	Capacity: Succe	ssor Trustee
	7	— · · / · 	
Signature		Capacity:	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(RE	QUIRED)
Print Name: Hazel M. Haas, Tru	ustee	Print Name: Step	ohen Jay Haas, Trustec
Address:737 Magnolia Ave #23		Address: 1967 S	
City: Corona		City: Corona	
State: CA Zip: 92	2879	State: CA	Zip: 92879
	/ /		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORD	ING (Required if no	<u>ot seller or buyer)</u>
Print Name: Bezaire & Leather	S	Escrow #	
Address: 41 Corporate Park, S	uite 320		
City: Irvine		State: CA	Zip: 92606